10/19/95 15:43 25 703	3 08 703 1 P	TO/STATUS	BR.		Ø 004	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-27-1998	E	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
OMB No. U051-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1	r dioi (di io	TIZZETIEN CITIES	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissione, U				al documents or copy t	hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): ACCEL 825 East Plano Parkway Plano, Texas			_	receiving party(ins) Technologies, I	ne.	
		Interna	l Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes D No		· · ·		3UC 2.4		
3. Nature of conveyance:				AUG 24		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 16	Forge Park	· •	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		,		A contract of the second	
☐ Other	City: Franklin State: MA ZIP: 02038					
Execution Date: August 7, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🖏 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			ti.		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	, the executi	on date of the a	optication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
08/691499			5,030,293			
00/071477						
	Additional numbers atta	ached? U Yes	Ø ND			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total n	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Paul A. Campellon	e, Esquire	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41	s 80.00		
antermat Address: Adler Poll		closed				
		□ Au	thorized to be ch	narged to deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: 2300 BankBos	ton Plaza	8. Depos	sit account numb	er:	<u>}</u>	
City: Providence State:	RI ZIP: 02903	(Attach	duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by depos	eit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
				0040033		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	celief, the foregoing inform	ation is true	and comect and	ਤ any attached copyris	a true copy of	
Paul A. Campellone, Esq. 18/18/98						
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Maticipations to be recorded with regulared cover sheet information to target						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, ACCEL, a Texas general partnership having a place of business at 825 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas, and its predecessors, successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter the "Assignor"), hereby assign to Speedline Technonlogies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 16 Forge Park, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the United States patent and patent application set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

This assignment includes said United States patent and application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority. Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby signs this assignment as of this <u>7</u>th day of August, 1998.

ACCEL

By:

Name: Randall Rich Title: General Partner

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In said County and State, before me this 1 that day of August, 1998 personally appeared Randall Rich, General Partner of ACCEL, a Texas general partnership, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and he acknowledged that he executed the same as the General Partner of ACCEL as a free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Votary Public

My commission expires: 7/4/

REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0830

EXHIBIT A

PATENT

U.S. Patent

Title Number **Date**

Method and Apparatus for Circuit Board Cleaning

July 9, 1991 5,030,293

PATENT APPLICATION

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number Filing Date <u>Title</u> 08/691,499

Electronic Component Cleaning Apparatus

August 2, 1996

 $I: \land PSDOCS \land DOCSAM \land COOKSNAM \land CELCORP \land PATNTUS. SAM$

PATENT REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0831